Utilities Public Notices

Click the Drop Down Below to View Recent Boil Water Advisories
2024 Boil Water Advisories
04-10-24 | PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY River Oaks Water System (PWS#1103180)
PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY
River Oaks Water System (PWS#1103180)
System Wide

 

Today, April 10, 2024, water pressure was lost in the River Oaks Water System due to a power outage. Out an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, customers in the River Oaks service area under a precautionary Boil Advisory. 

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by Tammany Utilities.  It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs in the area and a post on the parish website.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up for alerts.

River Oaks

(RESCINDED) PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY St Joe Water System (PWS 1103184)


PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

St Joe Water System (PWS 1103184)

System Wide

 

Today, April 11, 2024, water pressure to the St Joe water system dropped due to storm related issues. Out an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the entire Camp Salmen Water System is under a precautionary boil water advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs placed in the area and a post on the parish website.

 

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED
St. Joe Water System (PWS 1103184)
System Wide 

 

Today, April 12, 2024, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

04-10-24 | (RESCINDED) LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY Ben Thomas Water System (PWS 1103105)

PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY
Ben Thomas Water System (PWS 1103105)
System Wide 

 
Today, April 10, 2024, water pressure was lost in the Ben Thomas Water System due to a power outage. Out an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory. 

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:
Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)
 
Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.
 
The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  
 
Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs placed in the area and a post on the parish website.
 
If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

SYSTEM WIDE PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED
Ben Thomas Water System (PWS 1103105)
System Wide 

 

Today, April 12, 2024, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

04-10-24 | (RESCINDED) LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY Faubourg Coquille (PWS LA1103149)


LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED
Faubourg Coquille Water System (PWS LA1103149)
Highland Oaks Subdivision
Fox Branch Subdivision
348 – 376 Jade Ct; 401 Red Plum Ct in Dominion Subdivision

Today, April 10, 2024, the Department of Utilities received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption. Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

Water System Map

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY
Faubourg Coquille PWS LA1103149
Highland Oaks Subdivision
Fox Branch Subdivision
348 – 376 Jade Ct; 401 Red Plum Ct in Dominion Subdivision
 
Today, April 9, 2024, water service to the above customers was turned off to repair a water main. Out an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory. 
This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:
Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)
Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.
The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.   
Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs in the area and a post on the parish website.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.
You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up for alerts.




04-10-24 | (RESCINDED) LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)
LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED
Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)
3916 and 4250 HWY 22
 
Today, April 10, 2024, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.
If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.




LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY
Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)
3916 and 4250 HWY 22

Today, April 9, 2024, the Department of Utilities turned off water service to the above customers for general maintenance. Out of an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory. 

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.   

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs placed in the area, door hangars, and a post on the Parish website. 

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.
You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up for text alerts.

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED
Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)
3916 and 4250 HWY 22
 

Today, April 10, 2024, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

04-02-24 | (RESCINDED) LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY Faubourg Coquille PWS LA1103149

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED

Faubourg Coquille PWS LA1103149 

Maison Du Lac

Today, April 2, 2024, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.





LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY
Faubourg Coquille PWS LA1103149
Maison Du Lac

Today, March 31, 2024, water pressure dropped due to a broken water main in the Maison Du Lac subdivision. Out an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs in the area and a post on the parish website.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up for alerts.

04-05-24 | (RESCINDED) LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY Cross Gates Water System (PWS 1103053)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED

Cross Gates Water System (PWS LA1103053)

1402 – 1423 Lake Village Rd

Today, April 5, 2024, the Department of Utilities received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption. Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.




LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY
Cross Gates Water System (PWS 1103053)
 
1402 – 1423 Lake Village Rd

 

On April 3, 2024, Vexus Fiber hit a water main and water was turned off to the above customers to make the repair. Out of an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one-minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up for text alerts.

04-01-24 | PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY Camp Salmen Water System (PWS 2103501) System Wide
PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY
Camp Salmen Water System (PWS 2103501)
System Wide

Today, April 1, 2024, water pressure to the Camp Salmen water system was lost due to a broken water line at the well site. Out an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the entire Camp Salmen Water System is under a precautionary boil water advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs placed in the area and a post on the parish website.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

 

03-21-24 | (RESCINDED) PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY MEADOW LAKE WATER SYSTEM (PWS 1103146)
LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED
Meadow Lake Water System (PWS LA1103146)
1951, 1961, 1967, 1975, 2021, 2025 Gause Blvd

3502, 3506, 3510, 3514, 3518, 3522, 3526, 3530, 3534, 3538, 3521, 3517, 3513, 3509, 3505, 3501 Meadow Lake Dr West
 3001, 3005, 3009, 3013, 3017, 3021, 3036, 3032, 3028, 3024, 3020, 3026, 3012, 3008,3004, 3000 Meadow Lake Dr East
 Today, March 21, 2024, the Department of Utilities received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption. Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.
If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.



PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Meadow Lake Water System (PWS 1103146) 

1951, 1961, 1967, 1975, 2021, 2025 Gause Blvd 

3502, 3506, 3510, 3514, 3518, 3522, 3526, 3530, 3534, 3538, 3521, 3517, 3513, 3509, 3505, 3501 Meadow Lake Dr West 

3001, 3005, 3009, 3013, 3017, 3021, 3036, 3032, 3028, 3024, 3020, 3026, 3012, 3008,3004, 3000 Meadow Lake Dr East


Today, March 20, 2024, water was turned off to the above customers to complete a tie in of a new water main. Out an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers in the Meadow Lake Water System listed above are under a precautionary boil water advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by door hangars and a post on the parish website.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.



Information:

Date of Notice Wednesday, 20 March 2024
Water System Meadow Lakes Water System
Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
Listed Addresses (Limited Precautionary Advisories Only) 1951, 1961, 1967, 1975, 2021, 2025 Gause Blvd; 3502, 3506, 3510, 3514, 3518, 3522, 3526, 3530, 3534, 3538, 3521, 3517, 3513, 3509, 3505, 3501 Meadow Lake Dr West; 3001, 3005, 3009, 3013, 3017, 3021, 3036, 3032, 3028, 3024, 3020, 3026, 3012, 3008,3004, 3000 Meadow Lake Dr East
Boil Advisory Status Active

 

03-16-24 | (RESCINDED) LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY CROSS GATES WATER SYSTEM (PWS 1103053)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED

Cross Gates Water System (PWS LA1103053)

Today, March 16, 2024, the Department of Utilities received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption. Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Cross Gates Water System (PWS 1103053)

13, 118 Ayshire Ct

201, 203, 204, 205, 206, 207 Leeds Dr

Today, March 14, 2024, the pressure in the Cross Gates water system dropped due to a contractor for Vexus Fiber breaking a water main. The break was isolated and the pressure throughout the system was restored. Samples are being collected today for the system wide BWA and will be delivered to the LDH Laboratory for testing. The customers above are located in the area which was isolated and will remain under a separate BWA until additional samples are collected. Samples are scheduled to be collected on March 18, 2024.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs placed in the area, door hangars, and a post on parish website

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org/stat for updates and to sign up for text alerts.

Information:

Date of Notice Thursday, 14 March 2024
Water System Cross Gates Water System
Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
Listed Addresses (Limited Precautionary Advisories Only) 113, 118 Ayshire Ct; 201, 203, 204, 205, 206, 207 Leeds Dr
Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
Date Notice Rescinded Saturday, 16 March 2024

 

 

03-16-24 | (RESCINDED) LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY BRIARWOOD TERRACE WATER SYSTEM (PWS 1103079)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED

Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

3401 Cove Ct;

3500 - 3519 Stream Ct;

2607 – 2660 Bluff Ct

Today, March 16, 2024, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

 

3401 Cove Ct;

3500 - 3519 Stream Ct;

2607 – 2660 Bluff Ct

Today, March 14, 2024, water service to the above customers was turned off to repair a water line. Out of an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by hand delivered notices and a post on the Parish website.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org/stat for updates and to sign up for text alerts.

Information:

Date of Notice Thursday, 14 March 2024
Water System Briarwood Terrace Water System
Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
Listed Addresses (Limited Precautionary Advisories Only) 3401 Cove Ct; 3500 - 3519 Stream Ct; 2607 – 2660 Bluff Ct
Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
Date Notice Rescinded Saturday, 16 March 2024

 

03-15-24 | (RESCINDED) PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY CROSS GATES WATER SYSTEM (PWS 1103053)
PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED
 
Cross Gates Water System (PWS LA1103053)

System Wide

Today, March 15, 2024, the Department of Utilities received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption. Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

The below customers will remain under a separate BWA 

113, 118 Ayshire Ct; 201, 203, 204, 205, 206, 207 Leeds Dr

PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Cross Gates Water System (PWS 1103053)

System Wide

On March 14, 2024, a contractor doing work for Vexus Fiber hit a water main which caused a system wide drop in pressure Out of an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs placed in the area, automated phone call, and a post on parish website

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org/stat for updates and to sign up for text alerts.

Boil Water Advisory Map

Information:

Date of Notice Thursday, 14 March 2024
Water System Cross Gates Water System
Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
Date Notice Rescinded Friday, 15 March 2024

03-09-24 | (RESCINDED) LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY BRIARWOOD TERRACE WATER SYSTEM (PWS 1103079)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED

Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

909, 1913, 1923, 1930, 1935, 1943 & 1949 Destin St.; 1430, 1424, 1418, 1443, 1560, 1566, 1660, 1680 & 1700 HWY 59; 2040, 2030 & 2020 Labarre St.; 1575 Lafitte St.

oday, March 9, 2024, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

1909, 1913, 1923, 1930, 1935, 1943 & 1949 Destin St.; 1430, 1424, 1418, 1443, 1560, 1566, 1660, 1680 & 1700 HWY 59; 2040, 2030 & 2020 Labarre St.; 1575 Lafitte St. 

Today, March 7, 2024, the Department of Utilities turned off water service to the above customers to repair a broken water main. Out of an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs placed in the area, door hangars, and a post on the Parish website.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up for text alerts.

Information:

Date of Notice Thursday, 07 March 2024
Water System Briarwood Terrace
Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
Listed Addresses (Limited Precautionary Advisories Only) 1909, 1913, 1923, 1930, 1935, 1943 & 1949 Destin St.; 1430, 1424, 1418, 1443, 1560, 1566, 1660, 1680 & 1700 HWY 59; 2040, 2030 & 2020 Labarre St.; 1575 Lafitte St. 
Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
Date Notice Rescinded Saturday, 09 March 2024
03-09-24 | (RESCINDED) PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY CROSS GATES WATER SYSTEM (PWS 1103053)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED

Cross Gates Water System (PWS LA1103053) 


The Parks II at Slidell

171-185, 187-201, 203-217, 219-233, 235-249, 251-267, 300, 301

Today, March 9, 2024, the Department of Utilities received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption. Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY PARTIALLY RESCINDED

Cross Gates Water System (PWS LA1103053)

Today, March 8, 2024, the Department of Utilities received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption. Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

The below will remain under a BWA

The Parks II at Slidell

171-185, 187-201, 203-217, 219-233, 235-249, 251-267, 300, 301

PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Cross Gates Water System (PWS 1103053)

System Wide


On March 7, 2024, a contractor hit a water main which caused a system wide drop in pressure Out of an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs placed in the area, automated phone call, and a post on parish website

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up for text alerts.

Boil Water Advisory Map

 

Information:

Date of Notice Thursday, 07 March 2024
Water System Cross Gates Water System
Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
Date Notice Rescinded Saturday, 09 March 2024

 

 

03-01-24 | (RESCINDED) LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY BRIARWOOD TERRACE WATER SYSTEM (PWS 1103079)

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED

Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

1901 and 1943 N Causeway Blvd

3663 and 3665 US Hwy 190

Today, March 1, 2024, the Department of Utilities has received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption.  Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY

Briarwood Terrace Water System (PWS 1103079)

1901 and 1943 N Causeway Blvd

3663 and 3665 US Hwy 190

Today, February 29, 2024, the Department of Utilities turned off water service to the above customers to repair a water main. Out of an abundance of caution and in accordance with Louisiana Department of Health regulations, the customers listed above are under a precautionary Boil Advisory.

This BOIL ADVISORY is to remain in effect until rescinded by the Department of Utilities. It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container.  The one minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.  (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled.)

Again, please be sure to disinfect your own water prior to consumption until you have been advised otherwise.

The Department of Utilities will rescind this BOIL ADVISORY upon notification from the Louisiana Department of Health that additional water samples collected from our system have shown the water to be safe.  

Customers affected by this advisory will be advised when it is rescinded by signs placed in the area, door hangars, and a post on the Parish website.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.

You can also visit www.stpgov.org for updates and to sign up for text alerts.

Information:

Date of Notice Thursday, 29 February 2024
Water System Briarwood Terrace
Type of Notice Precautionary Boil Advisory
Listed Addresses (Limited Precautionary Advisories Only) 1901 and 1943 N Causeway Blvd; 3663 and 3665 US Hwy 190
Boil Advisory Status Rescinded
Date Notice Rescinded Friday, 01 March 2024

 

2024 Service Interruptions
(RESCINDED) Faubourg Coquille Water System April 9, 2024

Highland Oaks Subdivision
Fox Branch Subdivision
348 – 376 Jade Ct; 401 Red Plum Ct in Dominion Subdivision


On Tuesday, April 9, 2024, water service to the Fox Branch, Highland Oaks, and part of Dominion Subdivisions in the Faubourg Coquille Water System will be temporarily interrupted at 9 am to repair a water main. Please prepare to be without water for several hours. 

This area will be under a precautionary boil advisory once water service is restored. Customers will be notified when the boil advisory is issued by signs placed throughout the area, an automated phone call and updates to the Parish website and social media sites.  We apologize for the inconvenience. 

LIMITED PRECAUTIONARY BOIL ADVISORY RESCINDED
Faubourg Coquille Water System (PWS LA1103149)
Highland Oaks Subdivision
Fox Branch Subdivision
348 – 376 Jade Ct; 401 Red Plum Ct in Dominion Subdivision
 

Today, April 10, 2024, the Department of Utilities received confirmation from the Louisiana Department of Health that the water we provide you is safe for consumption. Therefore, the Precautionary Boil Advisory is rescinded.

If you have any questions, please call the Department of Utilities at (985) 276-6400.




4-9-24 - Copy (2)